Las Vegas Motor Speedway i =
Blancpain GT World Challenge America ’57-
QUALIFYING 1 - CLASSIFICATION - FINAL | WORLD CHALLENGE
POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR /ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF KPH
1 9 Po ) E;Aﬁmmzsp) J Alvaro PARENTE (PRT) Renfiey Gastionefl G2 1:32.437 3 [ 157.49
2 58 Po 2 ?jﬂ'&g‘:ﬁ?&, / Patrick LONG {USA) Porache 11 GT3 R §91) 1:32.518 2 4 0.081 0.081 157.35
B A g O e o gy e SO0 Heatiey Contoanl GF 1:32751 3 8 0314 0233 156.98
4 81 Pro 4 ﬁﬁ?’&ﬁ?&"(’é&ﬁ Niguel MOUNA (ESF) Ferari 428 GT3 1:33.057 6 8 0620 0306 156.44
5 5 pPoAm 1 %ﬁ“:é‘;’:},ﬁt?,‘,‘gm (GBR) / Marc MILLER (USA) Aok 1:33.292 2 5 0.855 0.235 156.05
6 91 ProAm 2 Xﬂ?,:,l.‘u";:%n;s‘, 1 Matt CAMPBELL (AUS) Porsche 911 GT3 R (91) 1:33.509 4 7 1.072 0.217 15568
7 43 PoAm 3 ,'};"':‘L‘;“;‘ﬁ;?‘:,%,\,,mm CALERON (US4 Ao 1:33607 4 7 1170 0098 15552
B 3 Bokn A IR FOERSES 1:33628 4 6 1191 0021 15549
9 80 PoAm 5 s:;:;f:&;vl:::;?f’:::mcem (cAN Re HEX 1:34.385 5 7 1.948 0.757 154.24
I 68 Pokn O e AR ERmARaTS 1:34924 & 6 2487 0539 153.36
1 BB WOAR P et ek B Mercidas-ANG TS 135029 3 o 2592 0105 153.19
12 96 Am 1 :::’;&gﬁm, [ Takuya SHRASAKA (JPN) s 1:36.491 6 7 4054 1462 150.87
19 30 Dodin B ot e b e AR 05 Porsde i HelIR 8N 1:38603 2 8 6168 2112 147.64

QUALIFYING LAPTIME (110.0% of 1:32.437) = 1:41.680

Las Vegas Motor Speedway
Circuit Length = 4.044 km

Weather / Track : Synny / Dy
Start: 15:50 Flag 16:05 End: 16:06

J

Race Director : b ﬂ Stewards : Timekeeper :
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 18:43 Friday, October 18, 2019
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